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OPEN
TRIALS
OPEN
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TRIALS IN APRIL & MAY
H U N T I N G D O N  T O W N  F C

U18 GIRLS TEAM



Under 12 League Cup Final

Huntingdon 

Town

Hemingfords

united

danzen logistics stadium, peterborough,

pe7 1yp

May 10, 4pm



Under 11 BFS Cup Final

Huntingdon 

Town
Bourne

Town

penny hill road, holbeach, Pe12 7Pr

may 2, 7:30pm



Under 11 League Cup Final

Huntingdon 

Town

Peterborough

Sports

field of dreams, stonald road, pe7 1pb

april 27, 1pm



huntershuntershunters
historyhistoryhistory

The club was formed in 1980 under the name Montagu FC by former
secretary Russell Yezek, before being renamed to Sun FC. In 1995, the club

was renamed to its current name, Huntingdon Town, following a move
from the West Anglian League to the Cambridgeshire League, and entered
the Cambs League Division 2B for the 1996-97 season. The club committee

had decided it wanted to progress through local football, and chose to
resurrect the then-defunct Huntingdon Town name, the name formerly

used until the 1940’s by a Huntingdon-based team that then merged with
Huntingdon Wanderers to form Huntingdon United in 1948. 

The club was promoted from Division 2B to 1B in 1997-98, before winning
Division 1B in 1999-2000, as well as winning the Huntingdon Junior Cup.

The following year, the club retained the Hunts Junior Cup, but was
defeated in the Hunts Scott Gatty Cup. The 2001-02 season saw more

success, with the club going one step better to win the Scott Gatty Cup,
and retaining the Hunts Junior Cup for the third year in a row. The club
also finished runners up in the Cambs League Senior B Division and the

Percy Oldham Cup in that season. In 2003, the club moved to its current-
day home, Jubilee Park (presently known as Hunters Stadium), which

allowed work to be undertaken on facility upgrades needed to continue
the club’s progression through the leagues.

2003 also saw the club debut in the UCL Division 1, having transferred
from the Cambs League at the end of 2002-03. The club’s first four years
in the UCL were more challenging, with the club finishing 17th, 14th, 12th

and 14th respectively. However, the clubs fifth season in the UCL was much
more fruitful, the 2007-08 season seeing the club finish 4th, only missing
out on promotion by goal difference. The reserve team won the Reserve
Division 2 title and won the Hunts Benevolent Cup. In July 2004 the new
floodlighting system was opened with a friendly against League 1 side

Peterborough United, which attracted a crowd of nearly 1000 spectators.

continues -->



huntershuntershunters
historyhistoryhistory

The new clubhouse was opened for the 2009-10 season, at a cost of £1.1 million. The
only on-field success this season was the U18 side, who won the treble, the league, the

League Cup and the County Cup. 2010-11 was an up-and-down year, with the team
starting the season slowly until Ricky Marheineke & Paul Swannell took charge in

February 2011, with the team sitting third bottom, and eventually guided the club to
5th by the end of the season. The pair built on this success in their first full season,

2011-12, storming to the United Counties League Division 1 title, scoring over 100 goals
along the way, with Marheineke winning two Manager of the Month awards. Town

also reached the semi-finals of the Hinchingbrooke Cup but lost 3-0 to St Neots Town.
2011-12 also saw a 50-seater stand erected. 2012-13 saw Town finish a lofty 4th in
their first season in the Premier Division, scoring over 100 goals, and reaching the

final of the Hunts Senior Cup, however the club were beaten on penalties after a 0-0
draw, once again to St Neots Town. The second 50-seater stand was erected.

In 2013-14 Town finished 2nd in the league, but won the league KO cup and the
Hinchingbrooke Cup for the first time.

2014-15 and 2015-16 were far more difficult campaigns, with the club staving off
relegation in 2014-15, before finishing rock bottom in 2015-16, however Town were
reprieved from relegation by circumstance. 2015-16 also saw the loss of the Reserve
and U18 teams by the end of the season. Town finished bottom of the league again in

2016-17, and this time were relegated to Division 1, however the U18 team was
restarted during the season.

Town finished 12th in Division 1 in its first season back (2017-18), but reached the final
of the Hinchingbrooke Cup.

2018-19 was another tough campaign for the club, finishing 3rd bottom. 2019-20
looked like more of the same, although investments were made to improve the pitch

and other facilities at Jubilee Park. The club was 2nd bottom, however, when
lockdown hit, and the season was suspended. 2020-21 was another curtailed season,
with the club 10th when the season was suspended again. The club transferred to the

Eastern Counties League Division 1 for 2021-22.
The club finished 7th in the ECL Division 1 in both 2021-22 and 2022-23, before being
transferred again, to the Spartan South Midlands League Division One for 2023-24.
Under the new ownership of Richard Maxwell, and with a new coaching staff, ethos

and new players, the club finished 14th in the league in the first season of the new era,
and with more upgrades and facility improvements during the off-season, are

optimistic for a strong 2024-25 campaign.



becomebecomebecome
a huntera huntera hunter

playersplayersplayers
wantedwantedwanted

first teamfirst teamfirst team
and u23and u23and u23

for more details emailfor more details emailfor more details email
recruitment@huntingdontownfc.comrecruitment@huntingdontownfc.comrecruitment@huntingdontownfc.com



Library records indicate that Eaton Socon were playing football as
early as 1867. Since that time the club have played at various

locations within the Eaton Socon area .
In 1961 club captain,Peter Chamberlain, along with local landowner

Spencer  Thomas ,appealed to the local council to find Eaton
Socon fc a permanent new home. A ground was developed and
from 1963 to the present day the club has resided at River road

ground in Eaton Socon.
Up until 1997 the club has always played its football within the
Bedfordshire league  however in 1997, the club decided that it
would attract more players and a better press coverage by

moving from Bedfordshire to Cambridgeshire league football.
The club has now three senior sides ,first team in spartan league ,
reserves in Cambs senior A,  A team in division 2b. There are also
a ladies team in the Cambridgeshire div 1 , a veterans team who

play in a Bedfordshire Monday night league.
The club has come a long way and to have reached step6 football
is great testament to all the hard work it has put in .The first won

the Division one ko cup in 2023.

Today’sToday’sToday’s
opponentsopponentsopponents

Eaton
socon



Eaton Socon’s Last 5 Games

8/4/25
League

AFC Welwyn 2
Eaton Socon 0

5/4/25
League

Eaton Socon 1
Buckingham 0

1/4/25
League

Rushden & Higham United 1
Eaton Socon 3

29/3/25
League

Leighton Town Reserves 2
Eaton Socon 0

25/3/25
League

Rothwell Corinthians 4
Eaton Socon 3

Today’sToday’sToday’s
opponentsopponentsopponents

Table

AFC Welwyn
Desborough Town

Moulton
Irchester United

Eaton Socon
Wellingborough Whitworth

Ampthill Town
Cranfield United

Stotfold Reserves
Rothwell Corinthians

Buckingham
Letchworth Garden City Eagles

Leighton Town Reserves
Royston Town Reserves

Long Buckby AFC
Langford

Rushden & Higham United
HUNTINGDON TOWN

London Colney
Raunds Town

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Spartan South Midlands Division One

90
85
78
76
73
70
63
58
57
54
49
48
41
38
37
33
27
22
20
18

Eaton
socon



2024-25 Fixture List

July 
27th

3rd
10th
13th
17th
20th
24th
31st

10th
14th
28th

5th
15th
19th
22nd
26th
29th

August
Wellingborough Whitworth

Rushden & Higham United
Moulton
Rothwell Corinthians (19:45)
Langford
Raunds Town (19:45)
Stowmarket Town*
Totternhoe**

Desborough Town*** (19:45)
Cranfield United
Ampthill Town

Caddington** (14:00)
St Neots Town**** (19:45)
Royston Town Reserves
Royston Town Reserves (19:45)
Irchester United
St. Ives Town (19:45)****

September

Home Fixture

Away Fixture

FIXTURES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

October

November
2nd
9th
16th
23rd
30th

10th
28th

18th
25th

1st
4th
8th
15th
22nd

London Colney (14:00)
Letchworth GC Eagles
Long Buckby AFC
AFC Welwyn
Buckingham

Desborough Town (19:45)

Eaton Socon

Raunds Town
Stotfold Reserves

Leighton Town Reserves
Langford (19:45)
Desborough Town
AFC Welwyn
London Colney

December

January

February

March

April

1st
4th
8th
15th
18th
22nd
29th

1st
5th
8th
12th
19th

Buckingham
Rothwell Corinthians (19:45)
Cranfield United
Wellingborough Whitworth
Rushden&HighamUnited (19:45)
Moulton
Stotfold Reserves

Irchester United (19:45)
Ampthill Town
Letchworth GCE (19:45)
Leighton Town Reserves
Eaton Socon

 * FA Vase 1st Qualifying Round

** League Challenge Trophy

*** Division One Cup

**** Hunts County Cup

**** Hinchingbrooke Cup

1st 

Team

ALL FIXTURES 3PM KICK OFF 

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED



Date Opponent Competition Score Venue Goalscorers

27/7/24 Wellingborough
Whitworth

Spartan South
Midlands Division

One
L3-4 Victoria Mill

Ground

Kass Rajani
Antonio Mendy

Raj Badiani

3/8/24 Rushden & Higham United SSMD1 L2-4 Hayden Road Liam Morton
Lucas Payton

10/8/24 Moulton SSMD1 L0-1 Hunters Stadium N/A

13/8/24 Rothwell Corinthians SSMD1 W1-0 Sergeants Lawn Marley Manser

17/8/24 Langford SSMD1 D1-1 Hunters Stadium Antonio Mendy

20/8/24 Raunds Town SSMD1 W3-1 Hunters Stadium Kass Rajani (x2)
Ben Morley

24/8/24 Stowmarket Town FA Vase L1-2 Greens Meadow
Ground Marley Manser

31/8/24 Totternhoe Gladwish
Challenge Trophy W2-0

Totternhoe
Football & Social

Club

Marley Manser
Ben Morley

10/9/24 Desborough Town Division One Cup L3-3 (4-1
Pens) VPK Stadium

Own Goal
Ethan Cox

Joe Bellamy

14/9/24 Cranfield United SSMD1 L1-4 Hunters Stadium Kass Rajani

28/9/24 Ampthill Town SSMD1 L1-2 Hunters Stadium Raj Badiani

5/10/24 Caddington GCT L1-3 Caddington S&S
Club Isaac Allen

15/10/24 St. Neots Town Hinchingbrooke
Cup L1-8 Hunters Stadium Ian King

19/10/24 Royston Town Reserves SSMD1 L0-3 Garden Walk N/A

22/10/24 Royston Town Reserves SSMD1 L0-1 Hunters Stadium N/A

26/10/24 Irchester United SSMD1 L1-5 Alfred Street Antonio Mendy

resultsresultsresults   
so farso farso far



resultsresultsresults   
so farso farso far

Date Opponent Competition Score Venue Goalscorers

29/10/24 St Ives Town Hunts Senior Cup L1-5 Hunters Stadium Raj Badiani

2/11/24 London Colney
Spartan South

Midlands Division
One

L2-3 Cotlandswick
Park

Ian King
Isaac Allen

9/11/24 Letchworth Garden 
City Eagles SSMD1 L3-4 Hunters Stadium Marley Manser (x2)

Isaac Allen

16/11/24 Long Buckby AFC SSMD1 W5-3 Station Road
Isaac Allen (x3)

Ian King
Gedminas Greviskis

23/11/24 AFC Welwyn SSMD1 L0-5 Hunters Stadium N/A

30/11/24 Buckingham SSMD1 L0-2 Hunters Stadium N/A

10/12/24 Desborough Town SSMD1 L1-8 Hunters Stadium Ian King

28/12/24 Eaton Socon SSMD1 L1-6 River Road Marley Manser

18/1/25 Raunds Town SSMD1 L0-5 Kiln Park N/A

25/1/25 Stotfold Reserves SSMD1 L1-2 Hunters Stadium Antonio Mendy

1/2/25 Leighton Town Reserves SSMD1 L0-3 Hunters Stadium N/A

4/2/25 Langford SSMD1 W2-1 Forde Park Isaac Allen
Cassius Hudson

8/2/25 Desborough Town SSMD1 L1-7 VPK Stadium Ian King

15/2/25 AFC Welwyn SSMD1 L0-11 Herns Way N/A



resultsresultsresults   
so farso farso far

Date Opponent Competition Score Venue Goalscorers

22/2/25 London Colney
Spartan South

Midlands Division
One

W2-1 Hunters Stadium Antonio Mendy
Hamza Akram

1/3/24 Buckingham SSMD1 L0-4 Stratford Fields N/A

4/3/25 Rothwell Corinthians SSMD! L0-2 Hunters Stadium N/A

8/3/25 Cranfield United SSMD1 W2-1 Crawley Road Cassius Hudson
Liam Morton

15/3/25 Wellingborough
Whitworth SSMD1 L0-6 Hunters Stadium N/A

18/3/25 Rushden & Higham United SSMD1 L1-2 Hunters Stadium Hamza Akram

22/3/25 Moulton SSMD1 L0-6 Brunting Road N/A

29/3/25 Stotfold Reserves SSMD1 L0-5 JSJ Stadium N/A

1/4/25 Irchester United SSMD1 L1-3 Hunters Stadium Leo Alves

5/4/25 Ampthill Town SSMD1 L0-1 Ampthill Park N/A

8/4/25 Letchworth Garden City
Eagles SSMD1 L0-2 Pixmore N/A

12/4/25 Leighton Town Reserves SSMD1 L1-2 Bell Close Raj Badiani
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Spartan South Midlands Division One - 19 April

Kick Off Time Home Away

15:00 Buckingham Leighton Town
Reserves

15:00 Cranfield United Ampthill Town

15:00 Desborough Town Rothwell Corinthians

15:00 Huntingdon Town Eaton Socon

15:00 Langford Stotfold Reserves

15:00 London Colney AFC Welwyn

15:00 Moulton Long Buckby AFC

15:00 Raunds Town Rushden & Higham
United

15:00 Royston Town Reserves Letchworth Garden
City Eagles

15:00 Wellingborough
Whitworth Irchester United

Today’sToday’sToday’s
fixturesfixturesfixtures



Spartan South Midlands Division One - 12th March

Kick Off
Time Home Away

15:00 AFC Welwyn 5 0 Desborough Town

15:00 Cranfield United 2 1 Rothwell Corinthians

15:00 Irchester United 5 3 London Colney

15:00 Langford 1 0 Buckingham

15:00 Leighton Town Reserves 2 1 Huntingdon Town

15:00 Letchworth Garden City
Eagles 1 0 Ampthill Town

15:00 Long Buckby AFC 0 4 Royston Town Reserves

15:00 Raunds Town 2 4 Moulton

15:00 Rushden & Higham United 1 2 Wellingborough Whitworth

Saturday’sSaturday’sSaturday’s
ResultsResultsResults



Spartan South Midlands Division One - 15 April

Ampthill Town 2-1 Desborough Town
Irchester United 5-0 Royston Town Reserves

Letchworth Garden City Eagles 3-0 Stotfold Reserves
Rushden & Higham United 1-3 AFC Welwyn

midweekmidweekmidweek
ResultsResultsResults



Pos. Team P W D L GF GA GD Pts

1 AFC Welwyn 36 28 6 2 102 25 77 90

2 Desborough Town 36 27 4 5 113 37 76 85

3 Moulton 37 24 6 7 95 50 45 78

4 Irchester United 37 23 7 7 95 50 45 76

5 Eaton Socon 37 23 4 10 77 55 22 73

6 Wellingborough Whitworth 37 22 4 11 87 56 31 70

7 Ampthill Town 37 17 12 8 49 39 10 63

8 Cranfield United 36 17 7 12 62 41 21 58

9 Stotfold Reserves 37 17 6 14 78 73 5 57

10 Rothwell Corinthians 37 16 6 15 63 58 5 54

11 Buckingham 37 14 7 16 53 53 0 49

12 Letchworth Garden City Eagles 37 14 6 17 64 72 -8 48

13 Leighton Town Reserves 36 11 8 17 53 59 -6 41

14 Royston Town Reserves 37 10 8 19 45 66 -21 38

15 Long Buckby AFC 35 10 7 18 62 70 -8 37

16 Langford 37 8 9 20 54 83 -29 33

17 Rushden & Higham United 36 8 3 25 43 98 -55 27

18 HUNTINGDON TOWN 37 7 1 29 36 121 -85 22

19 London Colney 36 4 8 24 31 88 -57 20

20 Raunds Town 37 5 3 29 36 104 -68 18



socialsocialsocial
mediamediamedia

Follow us on social media for more news and
information, as well as live matchday updates!

@HuntersTownFC

@HuntingdonTownFC

Huntingdon Town FC

Hunters TV

You can also now find the Spartan
South Midlands Division One on

SofaScore! Keep up with scores and
the league table on the app!



today’stoday’stoday’s
teamsteamsteams

The Hunters Eaton Socon

Hamza Akram
Amir Aleksandrovich

Leo Alves
Isaac Allen
Raj Badiani
Ben Burton

Ahri Chaddar
Mourad Chahid

Ethan Cox
Ethan Dann
Tejas Desai
Rob Green

Gedminas Greviskis
Cassius Hudson
Dylan Hughes

Ian King
Rhys Leggett

Joseph Mapuranga
Antonio Mendy

Noah Millar
Liam Morton

Said Nuur
David Owusu
Lucas Payton

Marley Pitts-Wallace-Luke
Juan Quintero

Kass Rajani
Oliver Steinke

Zander Watson
Tommy Wildish

Morgan Wiltshire
Olly Yau

Said Zeneli

Mark Ansell-Carter
Hayden Armiger

Stanley Ayre
Jakob Buckle

James Burnside
Charlie Clark

Stanley Dawkes
James Ducket
Robert Ducket

Sammy Fisher-Diaz
Nathan George
Shay Griffiths
James Hatch
Ben Hickling

Joseph Keech
Oliver Lee
Liam Moir

Dammy Nickels
Billy Olive

Gabriel Ryan
Ryan Vale

Jake Williams

officialsofficialsofficials
Peter Kwak - Luke Addis - Steve hoarePeter Kwak - Luke Addis - Steve hoarePeter Kwak - Luke Addis - Steve hoare


