





U14S BOYS

2025-26 SEASON

**HUNTINGDON TOWN FC** 





U18 GIRLS TEAM

TRIALS IN APRIL & MAY
HUNTINGDON TOWN FC







### HISTORY HISTORY

The club was formed in 1980 under the name Montagu FC by former secretary Russell Yezek, before being renamed to Sun FC. In 1995, the club was renamed to its current name, Huntingdon Town, following a move from the West Anglian League to the Cambridgeshire League, and entered the Cambs League Division 2B for the 1996-97 season. The club committee had decided it wanted to progress through local football, and chose to resurrect the then-defunct Huntingdon Town name, the name formerly used until the 1940's by a Huntingdon-based team that then merged with Huntingdon Wanderers to form Huntingdon United in 1948.

The club was promoted from Division 2B to 1B in 1997-98, before winning Division 1B in 1999-2000, as well as winning the Huntingdon Junior Cup.

The following year, the club retained the Hunts Junior Cup, but was defeated in the Hunts Scott Gatty Cup. The 2001-02 season saw more success, with the club going one step better to win the Scott Gatty Cup, and retaining the Hunts Junior Cup for the third year in a row. The club also finished runners up in the Cambs League Senior B Division and the Percy Oldham Cup in that season. In 2003, the club moved to its current-day home, Jubilee Park (presently known as Hunters Stadium), which allowed work to be undertaken on facility upgrades needed to continue the club's progression through the leagues.

2003 also saw the club debut in the UCL Division 1, having transferred from the Cambs League at the end of 2002-03. The club's first four years in the UCL were more challenging, with the club finishing 17th, 14th, 12th and 14th respectively. However, the clubs fifth season in the UCL was much more fruitful, the 2007-08 season seeing the club finish 4th, only missing out on promotion by goal difference. The reserve team won the Reserve Division 2 title and won the Hunts Benevolent Cup. In July 2004 the new floodlighting system was opened with a friendly against League 1 side Peterborough United, which attracted a crowd of nearly 1000 spectators.

**CONTINUES** -->

## HINTERS HISTORY

The new clubhouse was opened for the 2009-10 season, at a cost of £1.1 million. The only on-field success this season was the U18 side, who won the treble, the league, the League Cup and the County Cup. 2010-11 was an up-and-down year, with the team starting the season slowly until Ricky Marheineke & Paul Swannell took charge in February 2011, with the team sitting third bottom, and eventually guided the club to 5th by the end of the season. The pair built on this success in their first full season, 2011-12, storming to the United Counties League Division 1 title, scoring over 100 goals along the way, with Marheineke winning two Manager of the Month awards. Town also reached the semi-finals of the Hinchingbrooke Cup but lost 3-0 to St Neots Town. 2011-12 also saw a 50-seater stand erected. 2012-13 saw Town finish a lofty 4th in their first season in the Premier Division, scoring over 100 goals, and reaching the final of the Hunts Senior Cup, however the club were beaten on penalties after a 0-0 draw, once again to St Neots Town. The second 50-seater stand was erected. In 2013-14 Town finished 2nd in the league, but won the league KO cup and the Hinchingbrooke Cup for the first time.

2014-15 and 2015-16 were far more difficult campaigns, with the club staving off relegation in 2014-15, before finishing rock bottom in 2015-16, however Town were reprieved from relegation by circumstance. 2015-16 also saw the loss of the Reserve and U18 teams by the end of the season. Town finished bottom of the league again in 2016-17, and this time were relegated to Division 1, however the U18 team was restarted during the season.

Town finished 12th in Division 1 in its first season back (2017-18), but reached the final of the Hinchingbrooke Cup.

2018-19 was another tough campaign for the club, finishing 3rd bottom. 2019-20 looked like more of the same, although investments were made to improve the pitch and other facilities at Jubilee Park. The club was 2nd bottom, however, when lockdown hit, and the season was suspended. 2020-21 was another curtailed season, with the club 10th when the season was suspended again. The club transferred to the Eastern Counties League Division 1 for 2021-22.

The club finished 7th in the ECL Division 1 in both 2021-22 and 2022-23, before being transferred again, to the Spartan South Midlands League Division One for 2023-24. Under the new ownership of Richard Maxwell, and with a new coaching staff, ethos and new players, the club finished 14th in the league in the first season of the new era, and with more upgrades and facility improvements during the off-season, are optimistic for a strong 2024-25 campaign.

## BECOME HUNTER

# PLRHERS WANTED FIRST TERM AND U23

FOR MORE DETRILS EMAIL
RECRUITMENT@HUNTINGDONTOWNFC.COM

# TODAYS OPPONENTS



Library records indicate that Eaton Socon were playing football as early as 1867. Since that time the club have played at various locations within the Eaton Socon area.

In 1961 club captain,Peter Chamberlain, along with local landowner Spencer Thomas, appealed to the local council to find Eaton Socon fc a permanent new home. A ground was developed and from 1963 to the present day the club has resided at River road ground in Eaton Socon.

Up until 1997 the club has always played its football within the Bedfordshire league however in 1997, the club decided that it would attract more players and a better press coverage by moving from Bedfordshire to Cambridgeshire league football.

The club has now three senior sides ,first team in spartan league , reserves in Cambs senior A, A team in division 2b. There are also a ladies team in the Cambridgeshire div 1, a veterans team who play in a Bedfordshire Monday night league.

The club has come a long way and to have reached step6 football is great testament to all the hard work it has put in .The first won the Division one ko cup in 2023.



Eaton Socon's Last 5 Games				
8/4/25	AFC Welwyn 2			
League	Eaton Socon 0			
5/4/25	Eaton Socon 1			
League	Buckingham 0			
1/4/25	Rushden & Higham United 1			
League	Eaton Socon 3			
29/3/25	Leighton Town Reserves 2			
League	Eaton Socon 0			
25/3/25 League	Rothwell Corinthians 4 Eaton Socon 3			

### **Table**

**Spartan South Midlands Division One** 

90
85
<b>78</b>
<b>76</b>
<b>73</b>
<b>70</b>
63
58
<b>57</b>
54
49
48
41
38
37
33

Rushden & Higham United 27

**HUNTINGDON TOWN 22** 

**London Colney 20** 

Raunds Town 18

### July

27th Wellingborough Whitworth

### August

3rd Rushden & Higham United

10th Moulton

13th Rothwell Corinthians (19:45)

17th Langford

20th Raunds Town (19:45)

24th Stowmarket Town

31st Totternhoe\*\*

### September

10th Desborough Town\*\*\* (19:45)

14th Cranfield United

28th Ampthill Town

### October

5th Caddington\*\* (14:00)

15th St Neots Town\*\*\* (19:45)

19th Royston Town Reserves

22nd Royston Town Reserves (19:45)

**26th Irchester United** 

29th St. Ives Town (19:45)\*\*\*

### November

2nd London Colney (14:00)

9th Letchworth GC Eagles

16th Long Buckby AFC

23rd AFC Welwyn

30th Buckingham

### December

10th Desborough Town (19:45)

28th Eaton Socon

### **January**

18th Raunds Town

25th Stotfold Reserves

### February

1st Leighton Town Reserves

4th Langford (19:45)

8th Desborough Town

15th AFC Welwyn

22nd London Colney

### March

1st Buckingham

4th Rothwell Corinthians (19:45)

8th Cranfield United

15th Wellingborough Whitworth

18th Rushden&HighamUnited (19:45)

22nd Moulton

**29th Stotfold Reserves** 

### April

1st Irchester United (19:45)

5th Ampthill Town

8th Letchworth GCE [19:45]

12th Leighton Town Reserves

19th Eaton Socon

\* FA Vase 1st Qualifying Round

\*\* League Challenge Trophy

\*\*\* Division One Cup

\*\*\*\* Hunts County Cup

\*\* Hinchingbrooke Cup

### FIXTURES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL FIXTURES 3PM KICK OFF UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

**Home Fixture** 

Away Fixture





# 

SSMD1

SSMD1

**FA Vase** 

Gladwish

**Challenge Trophy** 

**Division One Cup** 

SSMD1

SSMD1

**GCT** 

Hinchingbrooke

Cup

SSMD1

SSMD1

SSMD1

D1-1

W3-1

L1-2

**W2-0** 

L3-3 (4-1

Pens)

L1-4

L1-2

L1-3

L1-8

LO-3

LO-1

L1-5

**Hunters Stadium** 

**Hunters Stadium** 

Greens Meadow

Ground

**Totternhoe** 

Football & Social

Club

**VPK Stadium** 

**Hunters Stadium** 

**Hunters Stadium** 

**Caddington S&S** 

Club

**Hunters Stadium** 

**Garden Walk** 

**Hunters Stadium** 

**Alfred Street** 

Goalscorers

Kass Rajani **Antonio Mendy** Raj Badiani

**Liam Morton Lucas Payton** 

N/A

**Marley Manser** 

**Antonio Mendy** 

Kass Rajani (x2)

**Ben Morley** 

**Marley Manser** 

**Marley Manser** 

**Ben Morley** 

**Own Goal** 

**Ethan Cox** 

Joe Bellamy

Kass Rajani

Raj Badiani

Isaac Allen

lan King

N/A

N/A

**Antonio Mendy** 

				R	
Date	Opponent	Competition	Score	Venue	
27/7/24	Wellingborough Whitworth	Spartan South Midlands Division One	L3-4	Victoria Mill Ground	
3/8/24	Rushden & Higham United	SSMD1	L2-4	Hayden Road	
10/8/24	Moulton	SSMD1	LO-1	Hunters Stadium	
13/8/24	Rothwell Corinthians	SSMD1	W1-0	Sergeants Lawn	

17/8/24

20/8/24

24/8/24

31/8/24

10/9/24

14/9/24

28/9/24

5/10/24

15/10/24

19/10/24

22/10/24

26/10/24

Langford

**Raunds Town** 

Stowmarket Town

**Totternhoe** 

**Desborough Town** 

**Cranfield United** 

**Ampthill Town** 

**Caddington** 

St. Neots Town

**Royston Town Reserves** 

**Royston Town Reserves** 

**Irchester United** 

# RESULTS SOFIR

Date	Opponent	Competition	Score	Venue	Goalscorers
29/10/24	St Ives Town	Hunts Senior Cup	L1-5	Hunters Stadium	Raj Badiani
2/11/24	London Colney	Spartan South Midlands Division One	L2-3	Cotlandswick Park	lan King Isaac Allen
9/11/24	Letchworth Garden City Eagles	SSMD1	L3-4	Hunters Stadium	Marley Manser (x2) Isaac Allen
16/11/24	Long Buckby AFC	SSMD1	<b>W5</b> -3	Station Road	Isaac Allen (x3) Ian King Gedminas Greviskis
23/11/24	AFC Welwyn	SSMD1	L0-5	Hunters Stadium	N/A
30/11/24	Buckingham	SSMD1	L0-2	Hunters Stadium	N/A
10/12/24	Desborough Town	SSMD1	L1-8	Hunters Stadium	lan King
28/12/24	Eaton Socon	SSMD1	L1-6	River Road	Marley Manser
18/1/25	Raunds Town	SSMD1	LO-5	Kiln Park	N/A
25/1/25	Stotfold Reserves	SSMD1	L1-2	Hunters Stadium	Antonio Mendy
1/2/25	Leighton Town Reserves	SSMD1	LO-3	Hunters Stadium	N/A
4/2/25	Langford	SSMD1	W2-1	Forde Park	Isaac Allen Cassius Hudson
8/2/25	Desborough Town	SSMD1	L1-7	VPK Stadium	lan King
15/2/25	AFC Welwyn	SSMD1	LO-11	Herns Way	N/A

# RESULTS SOFIR

Date	Opponent	Competition	Score	Venue	Goalscorers
22/2/25	London Colney	Spartan South Midlands Division One	W2-1	Hunters Stadium	Antonio Mendy Hamza Akram
1/3/24	Buckingham	SSMD1	L0-4	Stratford Fields	N/A
4/3/25	Rothwell Corinthians	SSMD!	L0-2	Hunters Stadium	N/A
8/3/25	Cranfield United	SSMD1	W2-1	Crawley Road	Cassius Hudson Liam Morton
15/3/25	Wellingborough Whitworth	SSMD1	L0-6	Hunters Stadium	N/A
18/3/25	Rushden & Higham United	SSMD1	L1-2	Hunters Stadium	Hamza Akram
22/3/25	Moulton	SSMD1	L0-6	Brunting Road	N/A
29/3/25	Stotfold Reserves	SSMD1	LO-5	JSJ Stadium	N/A
1/4/25	Irchester United	SSMD1	L1-3	Hunters Stadium	Leo Alves
5/4/25	Ampthill Town	SSMD1	LO-1	Ampthill Park	N/A
8/4/25	Letchworth Garden City Eagles	SSMD1	L0-2	Pixmore	N/A
12/4/25	Leighton Town Reserves	SSMD1	L1-2	Bell Close	Raj Badiani



### **BEFORE YOU CURSE**

**MIND YOUR LANGUAGE** 



Respect



### THE HUNTERS



MAXWELL

RM 1

WILTSHIRE

WILDISH

#### **Spartan South Midlands Division One - 19 April**

Away

**Leighton Town** 

**Irchester United** 

Home

**Kick Off Time** 

15:00

15:00	19 January 33 33 35 Story BALL C. 18	Buckingham	Leighton Town Reserves	The state of the s
15:00		Cranfield United	Ampthill Town	
15:00		Desborough Town	Rothwell Corinthians	PORTURAL CE CO
15:00	AUNTROSP NOON	Huntingdon Town	Eaton Socon	EXTON SOCON F.C.
15:00		Langford	Stotfold Reserves	
15:00	C	London Colney	AFC Welwyn	
15:00	NO STORY OF	Moulton	Long Buckby AFC	ING BUCKER
15:00	Ric	Raunds Town	Rushden & Higham United	R & HUFC
15:00		Royston Town Reserves	Letchworth Garden City Eagles	FAGLES
15:00	MANWORKS	Wellingborough	Irchester United	ELER UNITED FO

Whitworth

# SATURDAYS RESULTS

#### Spartan South Midlands Division One - 12th March

Kick Off Time		Home		0	Away	
15:00	SCWELLY, SWELLY, SWELL	AFC Welwyn	5	0	Desborough Town	
15:00	Gran United	Cranfield United	2	1	Rothwell Corinthians	PORTION CAN
15:00	THE ROMANS (57 1895	Irchester United	5	3	London Colney	
15:00	DINGGOOD TO	Langford	1	0	Buckingham	SION INCHES
15:00	CONT. CONT.	Leighton Town Reserves	2	1	Huntingdon Town	19 95 MUNTINGGON TOWN
15:00	PAGLES	Letchworth Garden City Eagles	V	o	Ampthill Town	
15:00	Line Hictory	Long Buckby AFC	0	4	Royston Town Reserves	
15:00	Pyc	Raunds Town	2	4	Moulton	18 PER SECONDARY PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
15:00	R & HUFC	Rushden & Higham United	1	2	Wellingborough Whitworth	NHIIWORIES 7.

### MIDWEEK RESULTS

**Spartan South Midlands Division One - 15 April** 

Ampthill Town 2-1 Desborough Town Irchester United 5-0 Royston Town Reserves Letchworth Garden City Eagles 3-0 Stotfold Reserves Rushden & Higham United 1-3 AFC Welwyn

> HUNTINGDON TOWN

GF GA	GD	Pts
102 25	77	90
113 37	76	85
95 50	45	78
95 50	45	76
77 55	22	73
87 56	31	70
49 39	10	63
62 41	21	58
78 73	5	57
63 58	5	54
53 53	0	49
64 72	-8	48
53 59	-6	41
45 66	-21	38
62 70	-8	37
54 83	-29	33
43 98	-55	27
36 121	-85	22
31 88	-57	20
36 104	-68	18
	113 37 95 50 95 50 77 55 87 56 49 39 62 41 78 73 63 58 53 53 64 72 53 59 45 66 62 70 54 83 43 98 36 121 31 88	113       37       76         95       50       45         95       50       45         87       55       22         87       56       31         49       39       10         62       41       21         78       73       5         63       58       5         53       53       0         64       72       -8         53       59       -6         45       66       -21         62       70       -8         54       83       -29         43       98       -55         36       121       -85         31       88       -57

### 

Follow us on social media for more news and information, as well as live matchday updates!



@HuntersTownFC

@HuntingdonTownFC

**Huntingdon Town FC** 

**Hunters TV** 



You can also now find the Spartan South Midlands Division One on SofaScore! Keep up with scores and the league table on the app!

# TODAY'S TEAMS

#### THE HUNTERS

Hamza Akram **Amir Aleksandrovich** Leo Alves Isaac Allen Raj Badiani **Ben Burton Ahri Chaddar Mourad Chahid** Ethan Cox **Ethan Dann** Tejas Desai **Rob Green Gedminas Greviskis** Cassius Hudson **Dylan Hughes** lan King **Rhys Leggett** Joseph Mapuranga **Antonio Mendy Noah Millar Liam Morton** Said Nuur **David Owusu Lucas Payton** Marley Pitts-Wallace-Luke **Juan Quintero** Kass Rajani **Oliver Steinke Zander Watson Tommy Wildish Morgan Wiltshire** 

> Olly Yau Said Zeneli

### ERTON SOCON

**Mark Ansell-Carter** Hayden Armiger **Stanley Ayre Jakob Buckle James Burnside Charlie Clark** Stanley Dawkes **James Ducket Robert Ducket** Sammy Fisher-Diaz **Nathan George Shay Griffiths James Hatch Ben Hickling** Joseph Keech **Oliver Lee Liam Moir Dammy Nickels Billy Olive** Gabriel Ryan Ryan Vale **Jake Williams** 

### OFFICIALS

PETER KWAK - LUKE ADDIS - STEVE HOARE